150 Jahre Jubilaum 2025

Schiitzengesellschaft Wolflinswil

Einzelrangliste
26.07.2025 - 02.08.2025

Auszahlungsstich - Ordonnanz

Rang Teilnehmer

1

© 00O NO O~ WN

A A DDADNDRNDDANEDWWWOWOWWOWWWWNNNNNNMNNNNRRPEPRERRERR PR
O N NOMNPOOOMNDNDNONRPRLPOOO~NOARNWNEROOOONODUNWNLERO

Sigrist Walter

Imeri Florian Mergim
Chenaux Claude
Bieli Philipp

Roth Walter
Steiner Herbert
Morgante Francesco
van Leenen Silvia
Benz Ulrich
Wiirsten Gottfried
Diirr Ramon
Schweizer Philipp
Wagner Patrick
Recher Andreas
Schmidt Men
Mattsson Paolo
Biittler Ueli

Hauser Urs

Jaggi Andreas
Griitter Roland
Fankhauser Peter
Wernli Markus

Réz Nadia
Rothlisberger Hans
Rothlisberger Fritz
Schiirch Oliver
Vogeli Marcel

Senn Roland
Miihlfriedel Christian
Pliiss Willi
Leibundgut Kevin
Speiser Christoph
Gmiir Rolf

Mader Roman
Steger André
Schumacher Walter
Gmiir Stefan

Schild Philipp
Spiess Ernst
Kampf Peter

Fasler Stephan
Zubler Manuel

Bieli Silvan

Hotz Josef

Stump Franz
Schumacher Hans
Gerber Markus
Vogel Philippe

Verein
1955 SV Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schiitzengesellsch
1999 E  Heimisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
1976 S  Gansingen, Schiessverein
1979 S Matzendorf, Schitzengesellschaft
1954 SV Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
1959V  Willisau, Stadtschitzen
1968 S  Buchs ZH, Militarschiessverein
1979 S Wiedlisbach, Schiitzengesellschaft
1983 E  Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein
1954 SV Reutigen, Feldschitzen
1992 E Ziefen, Schitzengesellschaft
1985 E Hornussen, Feldschiitzen
1983 E  Wolflinswil, Schitzengesellschaft
1988 E Ziefen, Schitzengesellschaft
1955 SV Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
2008 U21 Binningen, Feldschitzen
1957V Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
1987 E  Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
1957V Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
1961V  Hornussen, Feldschitzen
1962V  Riegsau, Schitzen
1955 SV Montlingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
1974 S  Biber, SchitzenClub
1971 S Heimisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
1980 E  Solothurn, Schitzengesellschaft der St
1986 E Ziefen, Schitzengesellschaft
1947 SV Huttwil, Sportschiitzen
1955 SV Biber, SchitzenClub
1962 V  Stein-Minchwilen, Schitzengesellscha
1963V  Feldschitzen Walterswil
1990 E  Feldschitzen Walterswil
1955 SV Wintersingen, Feldschiitzengesellschal
1969 S Amden, Schitzen
1969 S Gansingen, Schiessverein
1970 S Reutigen, Feldschitzen
1976 S Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
1978 S Amden, Schiitzen
1976 S  Hofstetten bei Brienz, Feldschiitzenges
1945 SV Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
1958 V  Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schiitzengesellsch
1977 S Ziefen, Schitzengesellschaft
1980 E  Oberkulm, Schitzenverein
1981 E  Matzendorf, Schutzengesellschaft
1955 SV Waédenswil, Schitzenverein
1965V Ibach-Schénenbuch, Schiessverein
1976 S  Lauffohr, Schiitzengesellschaft
1976 S  Matzendorf, Schitzengesellschaft
1988 E Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft

Spg
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

90

90
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

Punkte
388
381
379
378
377
377
375
375
375
374
374
373
372
371
370
369
369
369
368
368
368
367
367
366
365
365
364
364
364
364
363
362
362
362
362
362
362
361
360
360
360
360
360
359
359
359
359
359



150 Jahre Jubilaum 2025

Schiitzengesellschaft Wolflinswil

Einzelrangliste
26.07.2025 - 02.08.2025

Auszahlungsstich - Ordonnanz

Rang Teilnehmer

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Bieli Bruno
Thommen Gottfried
Held Martin
Zgraggen Georg
Steiner Claudia
Gmiir Beat

Besmer Bruno
Kretz Thomas
Mangold Hanspeter
Leder Stefan
Schweizer René
Deiss Alexander
Jéaggi André

Zaugg Christoph
Riner Christoph
Megert Walter
Meier Nadja

Wyss Ronny

Fehr Urs

Zarnekow Jan
Uldry René

Mares Paolo
Walde Stefan
Csitei-Hug Yvonne
Erdin André

Fedier Albin
Fankhauser Johannes
Schaub Markus
Baumberger Jéggu
Kyas Oliver André
Wisler Roman
Mattsson Niklas
Badertscher Sonja
Hammerli Simone
Hodel Hans

Arber Willi
Thommen Cédric
Jaggi Manfred
Megert Oliver
Fuhrer Fritz
Giirbiiz Melanie
Messina Salvatore
Feldmann Jorg
von Gunten Stephan
Bircher Yannic
Jaggi Thomas
Hisler René
Lenzin Mike

1952 SV
1965V
1966 S
1951 SV
1964 V
1954 SV
1956 V
1985 E
1952 SV
1969 S
1954 SV
1998 E
1955 SV
1977 S
1977 S
1952 SV
1979 S
1982 E
1965V
1976 S
1953 SV
1961V
1962 V
1968 S
1973 S
1941 SV
1952 SV
1956 V
1956 V
1967 S
1975 S
1966 S
1971 S
1997 E
1952 SV
1962 V
1979 S
1980 E
1990 E
1952 SV
1984 E
1960 V
1969 S
1986 E
1994 E
1961V
1962 V
1988 E

Verein

Matzendorf, Schiitzengesellschaft
Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schiitzengesellschaft
Willisau, Stadtschitzen

Amden, Schitzen

Reutigen, Feldschitzen

Oberhof, Feldschiitzen
Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Ammerswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Hornussen, Feldschitzen
Herznach-Ueken, Schitzenverein
Wiedlisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Niederbuchsiten, Schitzenverein
Oberzeihen, Schitzenverein Helvetia
Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschitzen
Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
Mihlethurnen Lohnstorf, Schiitzengese
Marthalen, Militdrschiessverein
Wittnau - Kienberg, Feldschitzengesell
Feldschitzen Walterswil
Marthalen, Militdrschiessverein
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Kaisten, Feldschitzen

Gansingen, Schiessverein
Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ruegsau, Schitzen

Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schiitzengesellsch
Gansingen, Schiessverein
Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschiitzen
Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein
Feldschitzen Walterswil

Biber, SchiitzenClub

Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Lehn Unterseen , Schiitzengesellschaft
Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschitzen
Heimisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Zuzgen, Schitzengesellschaft
Biber, SchutzenClub

Biren SO, Feldschitzen
Oberkulm, Schitzenverein
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
Hornussen, Feldschitzen
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft

Spg
57-03
57-03
57-03

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
57-03
90
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
a0
57-03
57-03
90
57-03
57-03
90
57-03
57-03
90

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

90

90

90
57-03

90
57-03
57-03

90

90

90
57-03
57-03

Punkte
358
358
358
357
357
356
356
356
355
355
354
354
353
353
352
351
351
351
350
350
349
349
349
349
349
348
348
348
348
347
347
346
346
346
345
345
345
345
345
343
343
342
342
342
342
341
340
340



150 Jahre Jubilaum 2025

Schiitzengesellschaft Wolflinswil

Einzelrangliste
26.07.2025 - 02.08.2025

Auszahlungsstich - Ordonnanz

Rang Teilnehmer

97 Frei August

98 Waibel Karl

99 Kunz Fritz

100 Gander Tobias
101 Zuber Carmen

102 Hammerli Josef
103 Krause Martin

104 Bettschen Raymond
105 Brunner Peter

106 Voramwald Walter
107 von Arx Severin
108 Bihler Christoph
109 Gmiir Peter

110 Miiller Micha

111 Fahrni Désirée
112 Pliiss Flavia

113 Nobs Walter

114 Uhimann Kurt

115 Stempfel Markus
116 Granicher Marco
117 Frey Walter

118 Oechslin Arthur
119 Rohrbach Marcel
120 Roth Peter

121 Wernli Muriel

122 Bachmann Peter
123 Bolliger Christoph
124 Treier Adrian

125 Berger Oswald
126 Niederer Sonja
127 Brodmann Nils Dominique
128 Fankhauser Hans-Rudolf
129 Bisser Max

130 Wiiest Simon

131 Reimann Daniel
132 Schwaller Anton
133 Gmiir Reto

134 Treier Christian
135 Miiller Urs

136 Brunner Felix

137 Gmiir Alois

138 Bircher Bruno

139 Gander Reto

140 Koch David

141 Riedweg Arthur
142 Rippstein Beat
143 Hossli Elias

144 Hofer Ramon

1954 SV
1954 SV
1964 V
1977 S
1988 E
1972 S
1972 S
1968 S
1971 S
1951 SV
1957V
1979 S
1974 S
1975 S
1984 E
1992 E
1944 SV
1957V
1978 S
1978 S
1961V
1967 S
1967 S
1979 S
1957V
1977 S
1971 S
1983 E
1959 vV
1984 E
2000 E
1950 SV
1953 SV
1996 E
1977 S
1954 SV
1981 E
1982 E
1950 SV
1975 S
1951 SV
1961V
1980 E
1984 E
1956 V
1975 S
1991 E
2003 E

Verein

Oberhof, Feldschitzen

Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schitzengesellsch
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschitzen
Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein
Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Reutigen, Feldschitzen

Safenwil, Schitzengesellschaft
Zetzwil, Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschitzen Walterswil
Oeschgen, Schitzengesellschaft
Amden, Schiitzen

Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Milhlethurnen Lohnstorf, Schiitzengese
Feldschiitzen Walterswil
Marthalen, Militarschiessverein
Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schiitzengesells
Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Birsfelden, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberhof, Feldschiitzen

Seuzach, Militéarschiessverein
Dallikon, Schiessverein
Oberbdzberg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Montlingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Amden, Schiltzen

Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
Bittikon, Feldwaffenverein
Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschitzen
Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schiitzengesellsch
Amden, Schitzen

Oberzeihen, Schitzenverein Helvetia
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Wiedlisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Amden, Schitzen

Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Matzendorf, Schiitzengesellschaft
Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Amden, Schitzen

Oberhof, Feldschitzen

Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Wolflinswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Buchs LU, Schitzengesellschaft
Wittnau - Kienberg, Feldschitzengesell
Oberzeihen, Schiitzenverein Helvetia
Obermumpf, Schiessverein

Spg
57-03
57-03
57-03

90
90
57-03
57-03
57-03
90

KA
57-03

KA
57-03

90
57-03
57-03

90
57-03

90

90
57-03

90
57-03

90
57-03

90
57-03
57-03
57-03

90

90
57-03
57-03

90

90
57-03
57-03

90
57-03

90
57-03
57-03

90

90
57-03
57-03

KA

90

Punkte
339
339
339
339
339
338
338
337
337
336
336
336
335
335
333
333
332
332
332
332
331
331
331
330
329
328
327
327
326
326
325
324
324
322
321
320
320
320
318
318
317
317
317
317
316
316
316
316



150 Jahre Jubilaum 2025

Schiitzengesellschaft Wolflinswil

Einzelrangliste
26.07.2025 - 02.08.2025

Auszahlungsstich - Ordonnanz

Rang
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

Teilnehmer

Gloor Walter
Stocker Roger
Meier Patrik
Bisig André
Gerber Nicola
Grieder Philippe
von Kénel Stefan

1951 SV
1969 S
1977 S
1959 vV
1999 E
1972 S
1991 E

Monteiro Pinto Patricia Rafaela 1999 E

Zimmermann Roland
Aeberhard Cédric
Bachmann Marcel
Frangi Lorena
Liechti Anton
Troller Gabriela
Riner Rolf

Meier Peter

Binkert Hans
Furrer Franz
Schmid Karl
Glirbiiz Ismet
Buser Urs

Gisin Barbara
Gritter-Frei Beatrix
Meyer René

Burch Daniel
Wagner Roland
Gmiir Urs
Schraner Werner

1959V
2000 E
1976 S

Verein

Hallwil, Schitzengesellschaft
Hornussen, Feldschitzen
Oberzeihen, Schiitzenverein Helvetia
Kaisten, Feldschitzen

Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Kirchberg, Schitzen

Heimisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Lommiswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschiitzen
Obermumpf, Schiessverein

2005 U21 Herznach-Ueken, Schiitzenverein

1952 SV
1969 S
1982 E
1963 V
1946 SV
1956 V
1953 SV
1977 S
1958 V
1976 S
1964 V
1965V
1977 S
1985 E
1972 S
1960 V

Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Oberhof, Feldschiitzen
Oberzeihen, Schiitzenverein Helvetia
Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Leuggern, Schitzengesellschaft
Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Zeihen, Schitzenbund

Zuzgen, Schitzengesellschaft
Hemmiken, Schutzengesellschaft
Densbiren Asp, Schiitzengesellschaft
Hornussen, Feldschiitzen
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Jonen, Schitzengesellschaft
Wolflinswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Amden, Schitzen

Wil / Mettauertal, Schiitzengesellschaft

Spg
57-03
90

90

90

90
57-03
KA
57-03
90

90

90

90

90
57-03
57-03
a0

90
KA
57-03
90

90

90
57-03
57-02
90

90
57-03
57-03

Punkte
315
315
314
313
313
312
312
309
308
308
307
306
306
306
305
304
303
303
301
300
299
297
296
296
288
278
276
264



