Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte	
1	Sigrist Walter	1955 SV	Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch		388	
2	lmeri Florian Mergim	1999 E	Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	381	
3	Chenaux Claude	1976 S	Gansingen, Schiessverein	57-03	379	
4	Bieli Philipp	1979 S	Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	378	
5	Roth Walter	1954 SV	Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	377	
6	Steiner Herbert	1959 V	Willisau, Stadtschützen	57-03	377	
7	Morgante Francesco	1968 S	Buchs ZH, Militärschiessverein	90	375	
8	van Leenen Silvia	1979 S	Wiedlisbach, Schützengesellschaft	90	375	
9	Benz Ulrich	1983 E	Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schützenverein	57-03	375	
10	Würsten Gottfried	1954 SV	Reutigen, Feldschützen	57-03	374	
11	Dürr Ramon	1992 E	Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	374	
12	Schweizer Philipp	1985 E	Hornussen, Feldschützen	57-03	373	
13	Wagner Patrick	1983 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	372	
14	Recher Andreas	1988 E	Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	371	
15	Schmidt Men	1955 SV	Wenslingen, Feldschützengesellschaft	57-03	370	
16	Mattsson Paolo		Binningen, Feldschützen	57-03	369	
17	Büttler Ueli	1957 V	Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein	90	369	
18	Hauser Urs	1987 E	Wädenswil, Schützenverein	57-03	369	
19	Jäggi Andreas	1957 V	Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	368	
20	Grütter Roland	1961 V	Hornussen, Feldschützen	57-03	368	
21	Fankhauser Peter	1962 V	Rüegsau, Schützen	57-03	368	
22	Wernli Markus	1955 SV	Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft	57-03	367	
23	Räz Nadia	1974 S	Biber, SchützenClub	57-03	367	
24	Röthlisberger Hans	1971 S	Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	366	
25	Röthlisberger Fritz	1980 E	Solothurn, Schützengesellschaft der Sta	57-03	365	
26	Schürch Oliver	1986 E	Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	365	
27	Vögeli Marcel	1947 SV	Huttwil, Sportschützen	57-03	364	
28	Senn Roland	1955 SV	Biber, SchützenClub	57-03	364	
29	Mühlfriedel Christian	1962 V	Stein-Münchwilen, Schützengesellscha	57-03	364	
30	Plüss Willi	1963 V	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	364	
31	Leibundgut Kevin	1990 E	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	363	
32	Speiser Christoph	1955 SV	Wintersingen, Feldschützengesellschaf	KA	362	
33	Gmür Rolf	1969 S	Amden, Schützen	57-03	362	
34	Mäder Roman	1969 S	Gansingen, Schiessverein	57-03	362	
35	Steger André	1970 S	Reutigen, Feldschützen	57-03	362	
36	Schumacher Walter	1976 S	Lauffohr, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	362	
37	Gmür Stefan	1978 S	Amden, Schützen	57-03	362	
38	Schild Philipp	1976 S	Hofstetten bei Brienz, Feldschützenges	57-03	361	
39	Spiess Ernst	1945 SV	Wädenswil, Schützenverein	57-03	360	
40	Kämpf Peter	1958 V	Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch	57-03	360	
41	Fasler Stephan	1977 S	Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft	90	360	
42	Zubler Manuel	1980 E	Oberkulm, Schützenverein	57-03	360	
43	Bieli Silvan	1981 E	Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	360	
44	Hotz Josef	1955 SV	Wädenswil, Schützenverein	57-03	359	
45	Stump Franz	1965 V	Ibach-Schönenbuch, Schiessverein	57-03	359	
46	Schumacher Hans	1976 S	Lauffohr, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	359	
47	Gerber Markus	1976 S	Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	359	
48	Vogel Philippe	1988 E	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	359	

Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte	
49	Bieli Bruno	1952 SV	Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	358	
50	Thommen Gottfried	1965 V	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	358	
51	Held Martin	1966 S	Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	358	
52	Zgraggen Georg	1951 SV	Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft	KA	357	
53	Steiner Claudia	1964 V	Willisau, Stadtschützen	57-03	357	
54	Gmür Beat	1954 SV	Amden, Schützen	57-03	356	
55	Besmer Bruno	1956 V	Reutigen, Feldschützen	57-03	356	
56	Kretz Thomas	1985 E	Oberhof, Feldschützen	90	356	
57	Mangold Hanspeter	1952 SV	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	355	
58	Leder Stefan	1969 S	Ammerswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	355	
59	Schweizer René	1954 SV	Hornussen, Feldschützen	57-03	354	
60	Deiss Alexander	1998 E	Herznach-Ueken, Schützenverein	57-03	354	
61	Jäggi André	1955 SV	Wiedlisbach, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	353	
62	Zaugg Christoph	1977 S	Niederbuchsiten, Schützenverein	57-03	353	
63	Riner Christoph	1977 S	Oberzeihen, Schützenverein Helvetia	57-03	352	
64	Megert Walter	1952 SV	Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen	90	351	
65	Meier Nadja	1979 S	Lauffohr, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	351	
66	Wyss Ronny	1982 E	Mühlethurnen Lohnstorf, Schützengese	57-03	351	
67	Fehr Urs	1965 V	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	90	350	
68	Zarnekow Jan	1976 S	Wittnau - Kienberg, Feldschützengesell		350	
69	Uldry René	1953 SV	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	349	
70	Mares Paolo	1961 V	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	90	349	
71	Walde Stefan	1962 V	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	349	
72	Csitei-Hug Yvonne	1968 S	Kaisten, Feldschützen	57-03	349	
73	Erdin André	1973 S	Gansingen, Schiessverein	90	349	
74	Fedier Albin	1941 SV	Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft	KA	348	
75	Fankhauser Johannes	1952 SV	Rüegsau, Schützen	57-03	348	
76	Schaub Markus	1956 V	Wenslingen, Feldschützengesellschaft		348	
77	Baumberger Jöggu	1956 V	Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch		348	
78	Kyas Oliver André	1967 S	Gansingen, Schiessverein	57-03	347	
79	Wisler Roman	1975 S	Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft	90	347	
80	Mattsson Niklas	1966 S	Binningen, Feldschützen	57-03	346	
81	Badertscher Sonja	1971 S	Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	346	
82	Hämmerli Simone	1971 S 1997 E	Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schützenverein	57-03	346	
83	Hodel Hans	1957 E	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	345	
84	Arber Willi	1952 SV 1962 V	Biber, SchützenClub	57-03	345	
85	Thommen Cédric	1902 V 1979 S	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	90	345	
86	Jaggi Manfred	1979 S 1980 E	Lehn Unterseen, Schützengesellschaft	90	345	
87	Megert Oliver	1980 E 1990 E	Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen	90	345 345	
88	Fuhrer Fritz	1950 E 1952 SV	Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft		343	
89	Gürbüz Melanie	1952 SV 1984 E	Zuzgen, Schützengesellschaft	57-03 90	343 343	
90	Messina Salvatore	1964 E 1960 V	•		343 342	
			Biber, SchützenClub	57-03		
91	Feldmann Jörg	1969 S	Büren SO, Feldschützen	57-03	342	
92	von Gunten Stephan	1986 E	Oberkulm, Schützenverein	90	342	
93	Bircher Yannic	1994 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	342	
94	Jäggi Thomas	1961 V	Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein	90	341	
95	Hüsler René	1962 V	Hornussen, Feldschützen	57-03	340	
96	Lenzin Mike	1988 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	340	

					J - 3	
Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte	
97	Frei August	1954 SV	Oberhof, Feldschützen	57-03	339	
98	Waibel Karl	1954 SV	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	339	
99	Kunz Fritz	1964 V	Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch		339	
100	Gander Tobias	1977 S	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	339	
101	Zuber Carmen	1988 E	Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen	90	339	
102	Hämmerli Josef	1972 S	Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schützenverein	57-03	338	
103	Krause Martin	1972 S	Wenslingen, Feldschützengesellschaft		338	
104	Bettschen Raymond	1968 S	Reutigen, Feldschützen	57-03	337	
105	Brunner Peter	1971 S	Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft	90	337	
106	Voramwald Walter	1951 SV	Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft	KA	336	
107	von Arx Severin	1957 V	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	336	
108	Bühler Christoph	1979 S	Oeschgen, Schützengesellschaft	KA	336	
109	Gmür Peter	1974 S	Amden, Schützen	57-03	335	
110	Müller Micha	1975 S	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	335	
111	Fahrni Désirée	1984 E	Mühlethurnen Lohnstorf, Schützengese	57-03	333	
112	Plüss Flavia	1992 E	Feldschützen Walterswil	57-03	333	
113	Nobs Walter	1944 SV	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	90	332	
114	Uhlmann Kurt	1957 V	Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesells	57-03	332	
115	Stempfel Markus	1978 S	Frick, Freier Schiessverein	90	332	
116	Gränicher Marco	1978 S	Birsfelden, Schützengesellschaft	90	332	
117	Frey Walter	1961 V	Oberhof, Feldschützen	57-03	331	
118	Oechslin Arthur	1967 S	Seuzach, Militärschiessverein	90	331	
119	Rohrbach Marcel	1967 S	Dällikon, Schiessverein	57-03	331	
120	Roth Peter	1979 S	Oberbözberg, Schützengesellschaft	90	330	
121	Wernli Muriel	1957 V	Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft	57-03	329	
122	Bachmann Peter	1977 S	Amden, Schützen	90	328	
123	Bolliger Christoph	1971 S	Wenslingen, Feldschützengesellschaft	57-03	327	
124	Treier Adrian	1983 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	327	
125	Berger Oswald	1959 V	Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein	57-03	326	
126	Niederer Sonja	1984 E	Büttikon, Feldwaffenverein	90	326	
127	Brodmann Nils Dominique	2000 E	Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen	90	325	
128	Fankhauser Hans-Rudolf	1950 SV	Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schützengesellsch		324	
129	Büsser Max	1953 SV	Amden, Schützen	57-03	324	
130	Wüest Simon	1996 E	Oberzeihen, Schützenverein Helvetia	90	322	
131	Reimann Daniel	1977 S	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	321	
132	Schwaller Anton	1954 SV	Wiedlisbach, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	320	
133	Gmür Reto	1981 E	Amden, Schützen	57-03	320	
134	Treier Christian	1982 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	320	
135	Müller Urs	1950 SV	Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	318	
136	Brunner Felix	1975 S	Beinwil, Feldschützen	90	318	
137	Gmür Alois	1951 SV	Amden, Schützen	57-03	317	
138	Bircher Bruno	1961 V	Oberhof, Feldschützen	57-03	317	
139	Gander Reto	1980 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	317	
140	Koch David	1980 E 1984 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	317 317	
141	Riedweg Arthur	1954 E 1956 V	Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	31 <i>7</i> 316	
141		1956 V 1975 S	<u>-</u>		316	
	Rippstein Beat		Wittnau - Kienberg, Feldschützengesell			
143	Hossli Elias	1991 E	Oberzeihen, Schützenverein Helvetia	KA	316 316	
144	Hofer Ramon	2003 E	Obermumpf, Schiessverein	90	316	

## 150 Jahre Jubiläum 2025 Schützengesellschaft Wölflinswil

## Einzelrangliste 26.07.2025 - 02.08.2025

Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte
145	Gloor Walter	1951 SV	Hallwil, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	315
146	Stocker Roger	1969 S	Hornussen, Feldschützen	90	315
147	Meier Patrik	1977 S	Oberzeihen, Schützenverein Helvetia	90	314
148	Bisig André	1959 V	Kaisten, Feldschützen	90	313
149	Gerber Nicola	1999 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	313
150	Grieder Philippe	1972 S	Wenslingen, Feldschützengesellschaft	57-03	312
151	von Känel Stefan	1991 E	Kirchberg, Schützen	KA	312
152	Monteiro Pinto Patricia Rafaela	1999 E	Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft	57-03	309
153	Zimmermann Roland	1959 V	Lommiswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	308
154	Aeberhard Cédric	2000 E	Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen	90	308
155	Bachmann Marcel	1976 S	Obermumpf, Schiessverein	90	307
156	Frangi Lorena	2005 U21	Herznach-Ueken, Schützenverein	90	306
157	Liechti Anton	1952 SV	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	306
158	Troller Gabriela	1969 S	Oberhof, Feldschützen	57-03	306
159	Riner Rolf	1982 E	Oberzeihen, Schützenverein Helvetia	57-03	305
160	Meier Peter	1963 V	Beinwil, Feldschützen	90	304
161	Binkert Hans	1946 SV	Leuggern, Schützengesellschaft	90	303
162	Furrer Franz	1956 V	Beinwil, Feldschützen	KA	303
163	Schmid Karl	1953 SV	Zeihen, Schützenbund	57-03	301
164	Gürbüz Ismet	1977 S	Zuzgen, Schützengesellschaft	90	300
165	Buser Urs	1958 V	Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft	90	299
166	Gisin Barbara	1976 S	Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft	90	297
167	Grütter-Frei Beatrix	1964 V	Hornussen, Feldschützen	57-03	296
168	Meyer René	1965 V	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	57-02	296
169	Burch Daniel	1977 S	Jonen, Schützengesellschaft	90	288
170	Wagner Roland	1985 E	Wölflinswil, Schützengesellschaft	90	278
171	Gmür Urs	1972 S	Amden, Schützen	57-03	276
172	Schraner Werner	1960 V	$Wil/Mettauertal,Sch\"utzengesellschaft$	57-03	264